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Season Statistics

●     Combined Statistics

Combined Team Statistics

                                    The Automated ScoreBook
                    Evansville Combined Team Statistics (as of Jan 22, 2005)
                                           All games

 RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL
 ALL GAMES...........   (10-7)      (9-2)       (1-4)       (0-1)
 CONFERENCE..........   (4-5)       (4-2)       (0-3)       (0-0)
 NON-CONFERENCE......   (6-2)       (5-0)       (1-1)       (0-1)

   DATE            OPPONENT                       W/L    SCORE  ATTEND
   ------------    --------------------           ---    -----  ------
   11-19-04        CENTRAL MICHIGAN               W     100-85    5504
   11-21-04        COASTAL CAROLINA               W      87-80    5914
   11-28-04     at Eastern Illinois                 L    74-79    1128
   12-01-04        TENNESSEE-MARTIN               W      81-74    4834
   12-04-04        AUSTIN PEAY                    W      67-58    5412
   12-06-04     at Western Illinois               W      72-55    1533
   12-11-04        WESTERN KENTUCKY               W      68-62    9036
   12-18-04     vs Purdue                           L    61-62    7383
  *12-22-04        CREIGHTON                      W      63-61    5861
  *12-31-04     at Wichita State                    L    81-91   10491
  *01-02-05     at SMS                              L    75-78    5933
  *01-07-05        NORTHERN IOWA                  W      92-73    5871
  *01-09-05        ILLINOIS STATE                 W      69-61    6416
  *01-12-05        SOUTHERN ILLINOIS                L    57-69    6875
  *01-15-05     at Bradley Braves                   L    76-81   10104
  *01-17-05        WICHITA STATE                    L    65-81    5385
  *01-22-05        INDIANA STATE                  W      64-59    7108

 ## SUMMARY              GP-GS   Min   FG%  3PT%   FT%  R/G  A/G STL BLK PTS/G
 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------
 20 Wagner, Lucious..... 17-17  31.0  .453  .417  .723  3.6  5.1  16   4  13.1

file:///SID%20Mac/Basketball/TEAMCUME.HTM (1 of 3) [1/24/2005 3:42:15 PM]



Evansville - Season Statistics

 02 Burton, Andre....... 17-17  30.8  .453  .385  .592  5.4  3.3  14   6  12.7
 33 Webster, Matt....... 17-17  24.9  .411  .367  .690  5.6  2.1  13   4  11.5
 55 Strickland, Bradley. 17-17  28.5  .534  .250  .644  4.2  1.4  12  22  10.9
 04 Anslinger, Kyle..... 17-17  30.1  .491  .411  .870  3.2  1.2  10   0   9.5
 05 Fletcher, Dupree....  3-0   14.3  .563  .455  .500  1.0  2.0   4   0   8.3
 44 Petty, Justin....... 17-0   19.4  .500  .381  .895  2.5  1.0   4   5   4.5
 32 Nelson, Robert......  3-0   10.7  .333  .200  .333  3.0  0.0   1   0   4.0
 03 Ottens, Eric........ 17-0    8.4  .453  .415  .000  1.2  0.1   2   0   3.8
 24 Gore, Drew.......... 17-0   11.4  .469  .435  .733  1.3  1.0   7   0   3.0
 21 Calvez, Fabien...... 11-0    7.6  .333  .273  .500  1.1  1.2   1   0   1.6
 40 Phifer, Craig....... 12-0    7.1  .700  .000  .444  1.0  0.3   2   3   1.5
 01 Butler, Marcus......  2-0    3.5 1.000  .000  .333  1.0  1.0   1   0   1.5
 12 Welch, Devan........  5-0    2.4  .000  .000  .000  0.0  0.0   0   0   0.0
 14 Heffner, Austin.....  1-0    1.0  .000  .000  .000  0.0  0.0   0   0   0.0
 10 Luther, Ian.........  1-0    1.0  .000  .000  .000  0.0  0.0   0   0   0.0
    Total............... 17           .468  .395  .676 32.6 16.5  87  44  73.6
    Opponents........... 17           .446  .349  .711 35.9 15.1 110  36  71.1

 SCORING              GP   FG-FGA   FG%  3FG-FGA  3PT%   FT-FTA   FT%   PTS PTS/G
 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Wagner, Lucious..... 17   73-161  .453   30-72   .417   47-65   .723   223 13.1
 Burton, Andre....... 17   78-172  .453   15-39   .385   45-76   .592   216 12.7
 Webster, Matt....... 17   60-146  .411   18-49   .367   58-84   .690   196 11.5
 Strickland, Bradley. 17   78-146  .534    1-4    .250   29-45   .644   186 10.9
 Anslinger, Kyle..... 17   56-114  .491   30-73   .411   20-23   .870   162  9.5
 Fletcher, Dupree....  3    9-16   .563    5-11   .455    2-4    .500    25  8.3
 Petty, Justin....... 17   26-52   .500    8-21   .381   17-19   .895    77  4.5
 Nelson, Robert......  3    5-15   .333    1-5    .200    1-3    .333    12  4.0
 Ottens, Eric........ 17   24-53   .453   17-41   .415    0-0    .000    65  3.8
 Gore, Drew.......... 17   15-32   .469   10-23   .435   11-15   .733    51  3.0
 Calvez, Fabien...... 11    6-18   .333    3-11   .273    3-6    .500    18  1.6
 Phifer, Craig....... 12    7-10   .700    0-0    .000    4-9    .444    18  1.5
 Butler, Marcus......  2    1-1   1.000    0-0    .000    1-3    .333     3  1.5
 Welch, Devan........  5    0-0    .000    0-0    .000    0-0    .000     0  0.0
 Heffner, Austin.....  1    0-0    .000    0-0    .000    0-0    .000     0  0.0
 Luther, Ian.........  1    0-0    .000    0-0    .000    0-0    .000     0  0.0
 Total............... 17  438-936  .468  138-349  .395  238-352  .676  1252 73.6
 Opponents........... 17  436-977  .446  120-344  .349  217-305  .711  1209 71.1

                                   REBOUNDS
 TOTALS               GP   MIN  OFF  DEF  TOT   PF  FO    A   TO  A/TO  HI
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Wagner, Lucious..... 17   527    9   52   61   40   0   87   38   2.3  23
 Burton, Andre....... 17   523   34   58   92   41   2   56   36   1.6  21
 Webster, Matt....... 17   423   29   66   95   55   1   35   37   0.9  24
 Strickland, Bradley. 17   484   26   46   72   36   1   23   32   0.7  24
 Anslinger, Kyle..... 17   512   13   42   55   25   0   20   18   1.1  16
 Fletcher, Dupree....  3    43    2    1    3    8   0    6    4   1.5  15
 Petty, Justin....... 17   330    8   34   42   37   0   17   22   0.8  11
 Nelson, Robert......  3    32    6    3    9    3   0    0    4   0.0   6
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 Ottens, Eric........ 17   142    3   17   20   15   0    1    8   0.1  18
 Gore, Drew.......... 17   194    6   16   22   17   0   17    9   1.9   9
 Calvez, Fabien...... 11    84    2   10   12    7   0   13   12   1.1   6
 Phifer, Craig....... 12    85    3    9   12   14   0    3    6   0.5   6
 Butler, Marcus......  2     7    0    2    2    1   0    2    1   2.0   3
 Welch, Devan........  5    12    0    0    0    2   0    0    1   0.0   0
 Heffner, Austin.....  1     1    0    0    0    0   0    0    0   0.0   0
 Luther, Ian.........  1     1    0    0    0    1   0    0    0   0.0   0
 Total............... 17  3400  166  388  554  302   4  280  234   1.2 100
 Opponents........... 17  3400  206  405  611  359   -  256  254   1.0  91

 TEAM STATISTICS                     UE          OPP
 ---------------------------------------------------
 SCORING..................         1252         1209
   Points per game........         73.6         71.1
   Scoring margin.........         +2.5            -
 FIELD GOALS-ATT..........      438-936      436-977
   Field goal pct.........         .468         .446
 3 POINT FG-ATT...........      138-349      120-344
   3-point FG pct.........         .395         .349
   3-pt FG made per game..          8.1          7.1
 FREE THROWS-ATT..........      238-352      217-305
   Free throw pct.........         .676         .711
 REBOUNDS.................          554          611
   Rebounds per game......         32.6         35.9
   Rebounding margin......         -3.4            -
 ASSISTS..................          280          256
   Assists per game.......         16.5         15.1
 TURNOVERS................          234          254
   Turnovers per game.....         13.8         14.9
   Turnover margin........         +1.2            -
   Assist/turnover ratio..          1.2          1.0
 STEALS...................           87          110
   Steals per game........          5.1          6.5
 BLOCKS...................           44           36
   Blocks per game........          2.6          2.1
 WINNING STREAK...........            1            -
   Home win streak........            1            -
 ATTENDANCE...............        68216        36572
   Home games-Avg/Game....      11-6201       5-5838
   Neutral site-Avg/Game..            -       1-7383

 SCORE BY PERIODS:                1st  2nd    Total
 ------------------------------  ---- ----     ----
 Evansville....................   577  675  -  1252
 Opponents.....................   581  628  -  1209
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